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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Assembly District 78

 432 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  443 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  443 

 344 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 MILTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  346 

Unrecorded  97 

Assembly District 79

 1,924 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,972 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,972 

 1,580 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,582 

Unrecorded  390 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Assembly District 80

 6,266 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 381 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,691 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,691 

 5,033 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY NUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RUBIN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE STANZUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,071 

Unrecorded  1,620 

Assembly District 81

 1,046 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,097 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,097 

 884 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  887 

Unrecorded  210 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Assembly District 82

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,693 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,693 

 9,562 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AIDEN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB KURZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DECRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK D DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY R OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH COTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPHA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE A VARRICHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MORRISSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE EARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEVEEN NESHEIWAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MARCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Assembly District 82

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTINO DEFRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,640 

Unrecorded  4,053 

Assembly District 83

 9,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 322 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,138 

 8,144 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 FELICIA M. CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,156 

Unrecorded  1,982 

Assembly District 84

 1,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,145 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,145 

 939 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  940 

Unrecorded  205 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Assembly District 85

 6,820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,014 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,014 

 5,529 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,542 

Unrecorded  1,472 

Assembly District 87

 8,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 148 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,295 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,295 

 6,605 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARAN STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHICBAN ROY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,622 

Unrecorded  1,673 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 48,605 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,398 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 484 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,488 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,488 

 38,620 JESSICA I. BOURBON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AIDEN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALISSA JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY NUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB KURZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DECRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA M. CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK D DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY R OEHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN H WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH COTTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 KARAN STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTOPHA SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE A VARRICHIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MORRISSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE DAVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE EARLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEVEEN NESHEIWAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK FEDERICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MARCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RUBIN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANTINO DEFRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA PALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHICBAN ROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE STANZUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,786 

Unrecorded  11,702 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:40:27PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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